

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

			Group		Company
	Note	2018 RM	2017 RM	2018 RM	2017 RM
Revenue	6	585,329,884	462,304,595	61,490,000	10,000,000
Cost of sales	7	(462,074,129)	(319,954,831)	-	-
Gross profit		123,255,755	142,349,764	61,490,000	10,000,000
Other income		19,613,902	29,870,226	9,292,932	6,154,353
Operating costs		(51,393,275)	(55,882,408)	(65,457,576)	(4,443,986)
Finance costs	8	(5,395,739)	(12,572,879)	(179,227)	(1,669,185)
Share of loss of an associate, net of tax		(79,880)	(119,784)	-	-
Share of profit of a joint venture, net of tax		961,146	153,114	-	-
Profit before tax		86,961,909	103,798,033	5,146,129	10,041,182
Tax expense	11	(21,850,970)	(32,597,104)	(215,545)	(460,918)
Profit for the financial year		65,110,939	71,200,929	4,930,584	9,580,264
Other comprehensive income, net of tax		-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income, net of tax		65,110,939	71,200,929	4,930,584	9,580,264
Attributable to:					
Owners of the parent		61,209,887	67,038,505	4,930,584	9,580,264
Non-controlling interests	16(f)	3,901,052	4,162,424	-	-
		65,110,939	71,200,929	4,930,584	9,580,264
Earnings per ordinary share attributable to equity holders of the Company:					
Basic earnings per ordinary share (sen)	12	13.05	16.39		
Diluted earnings per ordinary share (sen)	12	10.40	12.24		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.